Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH · Hohe Steinert 8 · 58509 Lüdenscheid · Germany · Phone +49 23 51/10 10 · Fax +49 23 51/10 12 17 · www.vossloh-schwabe.com
 LED DOWNLIGHTS
LED Recessed Mounted Downlight
LED, as today's most efficient light source, delivers a high quality light
with an increased lifetime, compared to conventional compact floure-
scent light sources. LED Downlights provide an optimal light distribution
and extended life time all at an affordable price. LED downlights are
fully compatible with existing conventional downlight infrastructure,

Reflector: Ø 118 mm, aluminium
Material: aluminium diecast
Powder coating: epoxid
Flange colour: white (RAL 9003)
Front part: glass
Degree of protection: IP20 or
 IP44 (casing: IP20, front part: IP44)
Allowed operating temperature: 0 to 30 °C
Allowed storage temperature: –30 to 60 °C
Colour accuracy initially: 3 SDCM
Dimmable: See dimmer list
Type Ref. No. Colour Correlated Power Typ. Beam Typ. CRI Energy efficiency
Degree of protection colour consumption luminous flux* angle at max. current*
IP20 IP44 Front temperature (K) W lm ° Ra
Clear glass
DL-PRIME-K-4-R15-830-25-C 563107 565536 warm white 3000 15 1175 25 80 A+
DL-PRIME-K-4-R15-840-25-C 563109 565537 neutral white 4000 15 1240 25 80 A+
DL-PRIME-K-4-R15-850-25-C 563111 565538 cool white 5000 15 1305 25 80 A+
Frost glass
DL-PRIME-K-4-R15-830-50-D 563108 565539 warm white 3000 15 1110 50 80 A+
DL-PRIME-K-4-R15-840-50-D 563110 565540 neutral white 4000 15 1170 50 80 A+
DL-PRIME-K-4-R15-850-50-D 563112 565545 cool white 5000 15 1230 50 80 A+
Half frost glass
DL-PRIME-K-4-R15-830-45-SD on request 565549 warm white 3000 15 1160 45 80 A+
DL-PRIME-K-4-R15-840-45-SD on request 565550 neutral white 4000 15 1225 45 80 A+
DL-PRIME-K-4-R15-850-45-SD on request 565590 cool white 5000 15 1290 45 80 A+
* Production tolerance of luminous flux, voltage and power consumption: ±10%
Prime K R – 4" – 15 W
Clear glass
Frost glass

Reflector: Ø 165 mm, aluminium
Material: aluminium diecast
Powder coating: epoxid
Flange colour: white (RAL 9003)
Front part: glass
Degree of protection: IP20 or
 IP44 (casing: IP20, front part: IP44)
Allowed operating temperature: 0 to 30 °C
Allowed storage temperature: –30 to 60 °C
Colour accuracy initially: 3 SDCM
Dimmable: See dimmer list
Type Ref. No. Colour Correlated Power Typ. Beam Typ. Energy efficiency
Degree of protection colour consumption luminous flux* angle CRI at max. current*
IP20 IP44 Front temperature (K) W lm ° Ra
Clear glass
DL-PRIME-K-6-R20-830-40-C 563113 565565 warm white 3000 20 1565 40 80 A+
DL-PRIME-K-6-R20-840-40-C 563115 565566 neutral white 4000 20 1655 40 80 A+
DL-PRIME-K-6-R20-850-40-C 563117 565567 cool white 5000 20 1740 40 80 A+
Frost glass
DL-PRIME-K-6-R20-830-75-D 563114 565568 warm white 3000 20 1440 75 80 A
DL-PRIME-K-6-R20-840-75-D 563116 565569 neutral white 4000 20 1520 75 80 A+
DL-PRIME-K-6-R20-850-75-D 563118 565570 cool white 5000 20 1600 75 80 A+
Half frost glass
DL-PRIME-K-6-R20-830-45-SD on request 566199 warm white 3000 20 1550 45 80 A+
DL-PRIME-K-6-R20-840-45-SD on request 565573 neutral white 4000 20 1635 45 80 A+
DL-PRIME-K-6-R20-850-45-SD on request 565591 cool white 5000 20 1720 45 80 A+
* Production tolerance of luminous flux, voltage and power consumption: ±10%
Prime K R – 6" – 20 W
60°
90°

Reflector: Ø  206 mm, aluminium
Material: aluminium diecast
Powder coating: epoxid
Flange colour: white (RAL 9003)
Front part: glass
Degree of protection: IP20 or
 IP44 (casing: IP20, front part: IP44)
Allowed operating temperature: 0 to 30 °C
Allowed storage temperature: –30 to 60 °C
Colour accuracy initially: 3 SDCM
Dimmable: See dimmer list
Type Ref. No. Colour Correlated Power Typ. Beam Typ. Energy efficiency
Degree of protection colour consumption luminous flux* angle CRI at max. current*
IP20 IP44 Front temperature (K) W lm ° Ra
Clear glass
DL-PRIME-K-8-R20-830-70-C 563119 565574 warm white 3000 20 1585 70 80 A+
DL-PRIME-K-8-R20-840-70-C 563121 565575 neutral white 4000 20 1675 70 80 A+
DL-PRIME-K-8-R20-850-70-C 563123 565576 cool white 5000 20 1760 70 80 A+
Frostglas
DL-PRIME-K-8-R20-830-90-D 563120 565577 warm white 3000 20 1475 90 80 A
DL-PRIME-K-8-R20-840-90-D 563122 565578 neutral white 4000 20 1560 90 80 A+
DL-PRIME-K-8-R20-850-90-D 563124 565579 cool white 5000 20 1640 90 80 A+
Half frost glass
DL-PRIME-K-8-R20-830-45-SD on request 565588 warm white 3000 20 1565 45 80 A+
DL-PRIME-K-8-R20-840-45-SD on request 565580 neutral white 4000 20 1655 45 80 A+
DL-PRIME-K-8-R20-850-45-SD on request 565589 cool white 5000 20 1740 45 80 A+
* Production tolerance of luminous flux, voltage and power consumption: ±10%
Prime K R – 8" – 20 W
60°
90°

Reflector: Ø 206 mm, aluminium
Material: aluminium diecast
Powder coating: epoxid
Flange colour: white (RAL 9003)
Front part: glass
Degree of protection: IP20 or
 IP44 (casing: IP20, front part: IP44)
Allowed operating temperature: 0 to 30 °C
Allowed storage temperature: –30 to 60 °C
Colour accuracy initially: 3 SDCM
Dimmable: See dimmer list
Type Ref. No. Colour Correlated Power Typ. Beam Typ. Energy efficiency
Degree of protection colour consumption luminous flux* angle CRI at max. current*
IP20 IP44 Front temperature (K) W lm ° Ra
Clear glass
DL-PRIME-K-8-R30-830-70-C 563125 565581 warm white 3000 30 2350 70 80 A+
DL-PRIME-K-8-R30-840-70-C 563127 565582 neutral white 4000 30 2500 70 80 A+
DL-PRIME-K-8-R30-850-70-C 563129 566200 cool white 5000 30 2650 70 80 A+
Frost glass
DL-PRIME-K-8-R30-830-90-D 563126 565583 warm white 3000 30 2160 90 80 A
DL-PRIME-K-8-R30-840-90-D 563128 565584 neutral white 4000 30 2280 90 80 A+
DL-PRIME-K-8-R30-850-90-D 563130 565585 cool white 5000 30 2400 90 80 A+
Half frost glass
DL-PRIME-K-8-R30-830-45-SD on request 565586 warm white 3000 30 2190 45 80 A
DL-PRIME-K-8-R30-840-45-SD on request 565587 neutral white 4000 30 2300 45 80 A+
DL-PRIME-K-8-R30-850-45-SD on request 565812 cool white 5000 30 2395 45 80 A+
* Production tolerance of luminous flux, voltage and power consumption: ±10%
Prime K R – 8" – 30 W
200
300